

BID TABULATION
GRIGGS RESERVOIR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
CIP NO. 690446-100002, Contract No. 2000

Prop. Item No.		Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Environmental Management Specialists, Inc. 4601 Homer Ohio Lane, Groveport, OH 43125				Environmental Remediation Contractor 29 W. Third Ave., Columbus, OH 43201				Water Quality Systems, Inc. 4024 E. Miami River Rd., Cleves, OH 45002			
						Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total
1	624		Mobilization	1	LS	2,000.00	200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,720.00	0.00	8,720.00	8,720.00
2	207		Silt Fence	172	LF	3.00	1.00	4.00	688.00	13.00	7.00	20.00	3,440.00			10.25	1,763.00
3	201		Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,479.00	0.00	6,479.00	6,479.00
4	201		Tree Removed 18-Inch Size	1	EA	1,350.00	0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	176.00	0.00	176.00	176.00
5	201		Tree removal outside of excavation limits	1	EA	3,500.00	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	117.00	0.00	117.00	117.00
6	203		Excavation - Soil	139	CY	92.00	0.00	92.00	12,788.00	100.00	120.00	220.00	30,580.00			250.40	34,805.60
7	202		Excavation - Granite Block Circular Wall	1	LS	5,200.00	0.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	1,500.00	800.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,113.00	7,262.00	10,375.00	10,375.00
8	203		Gravel	12	Ton	5.00	20.00	25.00	300.00	200.00	100.00	300.00	3,600.00			54.07	648.84
9	203		Borrow-Fill Material	168	CY	5.00	20.00	25.00	4,200.00	11.00	30.00	41.00	6,888.00			84.19	14,143.92
10	203/653		Topsail Furnished & Placed	52	CY	5.00	17.00	22.00	1,144.00	27.00	100.00	127.00	6,604.00			106.52	5,539.04
11	607		Fence, Chain Link	60	LF	2.00	8.50	10.50	630.00	40.00	40.00	80.00	4,800.00			64.88	3,892.80
12	659		Seeding & Mulching	133	SY	2.00	1.00	3.00	399.00	4.00	8.00	12.00	1,596.00			5.19	690.27
*13	Special		OPTIONAL - Transport & Disposal of Hazardous Waste	1	Ton	200.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	155.00	0.00	155.00	155.00
SUBTOTAL								\$36,599.00				\$69,958.00				\$87,505.47	
FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of subtotal)								\$3,659.90				\$6,995.80				\$8,750.55	
BIDDER'S TOTAL								\$40,258.90				\$76,953.80				\$96,256.02	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-81.53%				-64.70%				-55.85%	
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6)								yes				no subs				Subs TBD per bid book	
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 14)								34-1941906 (exp. 5/4/13, MAJ)				45-2452075 (exp. 10/25/14, MAJ)				31-1499653 (exp. 11/6/11, MBR)	
Local Vendor? (Pg. 32)								no				yes				no	
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 40)								yes				yes				yes	
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 42)								yes				yes				yes	
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 47)								yes				yes				yes	
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 48)								yes				yes				yes	
Bonding Company (Pg. 49)								Berkley Regional Insurance Co.				Int'l Fidelity Insurance Co.				Int'l Fidelity Insurance Co.	

*Contingency Item

NON-RESPONSIVE; weight of eqpt did not comply w/bid documents

Bidder clarified pricing but stated items 4, 5, & 13 are to be performed as LS, but are not.

BID TABULATION
GRIGGS RESERVOIR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
CIP NO. 690446-100002, Contract No. 2000

Engineer's Estimate = \$218,005					Environmental Enterprises, Inc. 1253 Essex Ave., Columbus, OH 43201				Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211				Metropolitan Environmental Services, Inc. 5055 Nike Dr., Hilliard, OH 43026			
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total
1	624	Mobilization	1	LS	3,125.00	4,375.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,550.00	8,815.00	20,365.00	20,365.00
2	207	Silt Fence	172	LF			37.69	6,482.68	8.00	3.00	11.00	1,892.00	8.89	8.54	17.43	2,997.96
3	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	4,958.00	4,000.00	8,958.00	8,958.00	6,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	18,270.00	4,970.00	23,240.00	23,240.00
4	201	Tree Removed 18-Inch Size	1	EA	625.00		625.00	625.00	750.00	0.00	750.00	750.00	571.00	156.00	727.00	727.00
5	201	Tree removal outside of excavation limits	1	EA	375.00		375.00	375.00	650.00	0.00	650.00	650.00	571.00	156.00	727.00	727.00
6	203	Excavation - Soil	139	CY			199.62	27,747.18	350.00	0.00	350.00	48,650.00	113.63	92.19	205.82	28,608.98
7	202	Excavation - Granite Block Circular Wall	1	LS	3,688.00	2,625.00	6,313.00	6,313.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,545.00	2,052.00	4,597.00	4,597.00
8	203	Gravel	12	Ton			184.92	2,219.04	25.00	50.00	75.00	900.00	72.50	27.42	99.92	1,199.04
9	203	Borrow-Fill Material	168	CY			91.93	15,444.24	80.00	20.00	100.00	16,800.00	58.75	1.55	60.30	10,130.40
10	203/653	Topsail Furnished & Placed	52	CY			142.92	7,431.84	100.00	30.00	130.00	6,760.00	86.54	35.38	121.92	6,339.84
11	607	Fence, Chain Link	60	LF			130.73	7,843.80	20.00	11.00	31.00	1,860.00	45.33	19.55	64.88	3,892.80
12	659	Seeding & Mulching	133	SY			41.82	5,562.06	12.00	3.00	15.00	1,995.00	1.77	3.03	4.80	638.40
*13	Special	OPTIONAL - Transport & Disposal of Hazardous Waste	1	Ton		169.06	169.06	169.06	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	65.71	80.75	146.46	146.46
SUBTOTAL								\$96,670.90				\$100,757.00				\$103,609.88
FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of subtotal)								\$9,667.09				\$10,075.70				\$10,360.99
BIDDER'S TOTAL								\$106,337.99				\$110,832.70				\$113,970.87
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-51.22%				-49.16%				-47.72%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6)								yes				yes				no subs
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 14)								31-0895554 (exp. 5/13/13, MAJ)				31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)				31-1409090 (exp. 11/6/14, MAJ)
Local Vendor? (Pg. 32)								yes				yes				yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 40)								yes				yes				yes
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 42)								yes				yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 47)								yes				yes				yes
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 48)								yes				yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 49)								Int'l Fidelity Insurance Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America

*Contingency Item

Bidder clarified pricing.

BID TABULATION
GRIGGS RESERVOIR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
CIP NO. 690446-100002, Contract No. 2000

Engineer's Estimate = \$218,005					King Development Ltd. dba King Environm'l Grp. 1525 Lima Ave., Findlay, OH 45840			
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	6800	Material	Total	Extended Total
1	624	Mobilization	1	LS	6,800.00	3,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
2	207	Silt Fence	172	LF	1.50	1.00	2.50	430.00
3	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	201	Tree Removed 18-Inch Size	1	EA	32.00	8.00	40.00	40.00
5	201	Tree removal outside of excavation limits	1	EA	32.00	8.00	40.00	40.00
6	203	Excavation - Soil	139	CY	800.00	40.50	840.50	116,829.50
7	202	Excavation - Granite Block Circular Wall	1	LS	4,300.00	270.00	4,570.00	4,570.00
8	203	Gravel	12	Ton	275.00	15.25	290.25	3,483.00
9	203	Borrow-Fill Material	168	CY	275.00	15.25	290.25	48,762.00
10	203/653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed	52	CY	270.00	45.00	315.00	16,380.00
11	607	Fence, Chain Link	60	LF	12.00	6.00	18.00	1,080.00
12	659	Seeding & Mulching	133	SY	2.00	1.00	3.00	399.00
*13	Special	OPTIONAL - Transport & Disposal of Hazardous Waste	1	Ton	230.00	640.00	870.00	870.00
SUBTOTAL					\$205,183.50			
FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of subtotal)					\$20,518.35			
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$225,701.85			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					3.53%			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6)					no subs			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 14)					56-2286076 (exp. 11/7/14, MAJ)			
Local Vendor? (Pg. 32)					no			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 40)					yes			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 42)					yes			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 47)					yes			
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 48)					yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 49)					Erie Insurance Co.			

*Contingency Item